
Justin B. Gold (SBN: 227648)
OLDMAN, SALLUS 4I GOLD, LLP
16133 Ventura Boulevard, Penthouse
Encino, CA 91436
Telephone: (818) 986-8080
Facsimile: (818) 789-0947
Email: I aold&oclslaw.corn

Attorneysfor Riley Keough, Trustee

SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA
COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES

10

11

12

13

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

In re The Matter of:

LISA'S IRREVOCABLE TRUST

Case No. 23STPB06405

[Assigned for all purposes to the Hon. Lynn
H. Scadutto, Judge presiding]

ORDER APPROVING
SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT

Date: October 30, 2023
Time: 8:30a.m
Dept: 79/Room 260

24

25

27

28

Trustee Danielle Riley Keough's Ex Parte Petition for Approval of Settlement Agreement

came on for ex parte hearing on October 30, 2023. No appearances were made on this ex parte

ORDER APPROVING SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT

R
ec

ei
ve

d:
 1

0/
27

/2
02

3 
8:

47
 A

M

Electronically FILED
Superior Court of California
County of Los Angeles
10/30/2023 1:56 PM
David W. Slayton
Executive Officer/Clerk of Court,
By Y. Gonzalez, Deputy Clerk



application. The Court finds that all notice was given as required by law

And that good cause exists to grant this unopposed Petition.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED that:

10

1. The Settlement Agreement, as amended by the October 26, 2023 Amendment, is

approved.

2. The settlement is in the best interests of minors Harper Lockwood and Finley

Lockwood and that Michael Lockwood's signature on their behalf, as Guardian Ad Litem, is

valid and binding.

3. Danielle Riley Keough is the sole Trustee of Lisa's Irrevocable Trust;

4. Martin Singer is the Trustee of the sub-trust for the benefit ofNavarone Garibaldi.

12

13

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

DATED:

JUDGE OF THE SUPERIOR COURT

26

27

ORDER APPROVING SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT

10/30/2023 


