Σ
A
8:47
2023
)/27/
÷
Received:

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9	Justin B. Gold (SBN: 227648) OLDMAN, SALLUS & GOLD, LLP 16133 Ventura Boulevard, Penthouse Encino, CA 91436 Telephone: (818) 986-8080 Facsimile : (818) 789-0947 Email: jgold@oclslaw.com Attorneys for Riley Keough, Trustee SUPERIOR COURT OF THI COUNTY OF L	
 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 	In re The Matter of: LISA'S IRREVOCABLE TRUST	Case No. 23STPB06405 [Assigned for all purposes to the Hon. Lynn H. Scadutto, Judge presiding] ORDER APPROVING SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT Date: October 30, 2023 Time: 8:30 a.m Dept: 79/Room 260
23 24 25 26 27 28	Trustee Danielle Riley Keough's Ex Parte came on for ex parte hearing on October 30, 202 ORDER APPROVING SET	

	application. The Court finds that all notice was given as required by law		
1	And that good cause exists to grant this unopposed Petition.		
2 3			
4	IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED that:		
5	1. The Settlement Agreement, as amended by the October 26, 2023 Amendment, is		
6	approved.		
7	2. The settlement is in the best interests of minors Harper Lockwood and Finley		
8	Lockwood and that Michael Lockwood's signature on their behalf, as Guardian Ad Litem, is		
9	valid and binding.		
10	3. Danielle Riley Keough is the sole Trustee of Lisa's Irrevocable Trust;		
11	4. Martin Singer is the Trustee of the sub-trust for the benefit of Navarone Garibaldi.		
12			
13			
14			
15 16	10/30/2023 DATED:	Lynn H. Scaduto	
17		JUDGE OF THE SUPERIOR COURT	
18		Ν	
19		Whee	
20			
21			
22			
23			
24			
25			
26			
27			
28			
	ORDER APPROVING SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT		